

# 2022 RESURFACING OF VARIOUS ROADS

in Sandusky County, Ohio

## Bid Tabulation

Date: April 26, 2022

Time: 10:30 AM

Estimate: \$900,000.00

					<i>M &amp; B Asphalt Co., Inc.</i>		<i>Gerken Paving, Inc.</i>	
					<i>P.O. Box 240</i>		<i>9072 CR 424</i>	
					<i>Old Fort, Ohio 44861</i>		<i>Napoleon, Ohio 43545</i>	
					Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	253	Pavement Repair (Contingency)	200	S.Y.	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, as per Plan	12,405	S.Y.	\$1.80	\$22,329.00	\$3.00	\$37,215.00
4	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	11,670	Gal.	\$2.10	\$24,507.00	\$2.00	\$23,340.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	3,580	Ton	\$75.80	\$271,364.00	\$81.50	\$291,770.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	220	Ton	\$80.00	\$17,600.00	\$81.50	\$17,930.00
7	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22	6,355	Ton	\$75.80	\$481,709.00	\$81.50	\$517,932.50
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
9	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	2.00	Mile	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
10	617	Compacted Aggregate	1,710	Ton	\$20.25	\$34,627.50	\$29.00	\$49,590.00
11	642	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	4.00	Mile	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
12	642	Center Line, Type 1	2.72	Mile	\$900.00	\$2,448.00	\$800.00	\$2,176.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>					<b>\$879,764.50</b>		<b>\$979,353.50</b>	